Pages III-13 (Page 13 of Appendix III) to III-15 (Page 15 of Appendix III) of the
Circular:

“NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
REMAINING GROUP

The financial information of Disposal Group extract from Appendix II are as follows:

Unaudited consolidated/combined statement of financial position as at 30 September
2020

Financial
information of

EB Brand as
extracted from
Appendix IIA

Financial
information of

International
Volant as

extracted from
Appendix IIB

Financial
Information of

Jia Cheng as
extracted from
Appendix IIC

Financial
Information of
Joyful Surplus

as extracted
from

Appendix IID

Financial
Information of

Sharptech as
extracted from

Appendix IIE

Financial
Information of

Sure Best as
extracted from

Appendix IIF

Financial
information of
Unique Leader

as extracted
from

Appendix IIG

Total balances
of Disposal

Group
Reclass-

ifications# Elimination*

Total balances
of Target

Companies for
the purpose of

Unaudited
Pro Forma

Financial
Information

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
Non-current assets ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 249,919 70,851 324,611 106,260 – – – 751,641 – 751,641
Property, plant and

equipment
Goodwill – – 600,006 – – – – 600,006 – 600,006 Goodwill
Interests in associates – – 150 – – 114,149 – 114,299 – 114,299 Interests in associates
Intangible assets – – 1,626 – – – – 1,626 – 1,626 Intangible assets
Deferred tax assets – – 2,619 – – – – 2,619 – 2,619 Deferred tax assets
Financial assets at fair

value through other
comprehensive income – – 74 – – – – 74 5,639 5,713

Financial assets at fair
value through other
comprehensive income

Investment properties 52,613 – – – – – – 52,613 – 52,613 Investment properties
Other assets – – – 453 – – – 453 570,043 (175,130) 395,366 Other assets

302,532 70,851 929,086 106,713 – 114,149 – 1,523,331

Current assets
Inventories 440,919 303,512 642,059 436,380 318 – 28,858 1,852,046 – 1,852,046 Inventories
Trade receivables 83,307 38,134 180,312 79,909 – – – 381,662 – 381,662 Trade receivables
Other assets 102,581 194,532 170,399 44,543 – 23,315 34,673 570,043 (570,043) –
Income tax recoverable 598 – 2,269 – – – – 2,867 – 2,867 Income tax recoverable
Trading portfolio investments – – 4,221 – – – – 4,221 – 4,221 Trading portfolio investments
Financial assets at fair

value through other
comprehensive income – – 5,639 – – – – 5,639 (5,639) –

Cash and deposits 42,429 5,328 71,462 6,890 135 – 2 126,246 – 126,246 Cash and deposits
Due from Remaining Group 72,318 – 114,848 – – – – 187,166 – 187,166 Due from Remaining Group

742,152 541,506 1,191,209 567,722 453 23,315 63,533 3,129,890 4,478,091 Total assets

– 10 –

Financial
information of

EB Brand as
extracted from
Appendix IIA

Financial
information of

International
Volant as

extracted from
Appendix IIB

Financial
Information of

Jia Cheng as
extracted from
Appendix IIC

Financial
Information of
Joyful Surplus

as extracted
from

Appendix IID

Financial
Information of

Sharptech as
extracted from

Appendix IIE

Financial
Information of

Sure Best as
extracted from

Appendix IIF

Financial
information of
Unique Leader

as extracted
from

Appendix IIG

Total balances
of Disposal

Group
Reclass-

ifications# Elimination*

Total balances
of Target

Companies for
the purpose of

Unaudited
Pro Forma

Financial
Information

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Current liabilities LIABILITIES
Trade payables 27,693 30,544 34,187 48,503 – – – 140,927 – 140,927 Trade payables
Contract liabilities 4,246 – 5,380 – – – – 9,626 – 9,626 Contract liabilities
Other liabilities 80,083 172,747 113,429 106,031 545 – 1,103 473,938 15,773 (175,130) 314,581 Other liabilities
Lease liabilities 316 3,231 7,909 485 – – – 11,941 5,600 17,541 Lease liabilities
Borrowings 136,699 1,253 209,964 54,687 – – – 402,603 – 402,603 Borrowings
Income tax payables 68 122 7,252 – – – – 7,442 – 7,442 Income tax payables
Due to Remaining Group 5,843 1,116,320 224,810 1,087,897 – 5,010 128,556 2,568,436 – 2,568,436 Due to Remaining Group

254,948 1,324,217 602,931 1,297,603 545 5,010 129,659 3,614,913

Net current assets 487,204 (782,711) 588,278 (729,881) (92) 18,305 (66,126) (485,023)

Total assets less current
liabilities 789,736 (711,860) 1,517,364 (623,168) (92) 132,454 (66,126) 1,038,308

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities – 5,600 – – – – – 5,600 (5,600) –
Deferred tax liabilities 21,800 137 – – – – – 21,937 – 21,937 Deferred tax liabilities
Other liabilities – – – 15,773 – – – 15,773 (15,773) –

21,800 5,737 – 15,773 – – – 43,310

Net assets 767,936 (717,597) 1,517,364 (638,941) (92) 132,454 (66,126) 994,998 3,483,093 Total liabilities

EQUITY EQUITY
Equity attributable to

owners of the Company
Equity attributable to

owners of the Company
Share capital 1 10 1 10 1 1 1 25 25 Share capital
Reserves 767,935 (694,952) 1,370,717 (638,951) (93) 132,453 (66,127) 870,982 870,982 Reserves

767,936 (694,942) 1,370,718 (638,941) (92) 132,454 (66,126) 871,007
Non-controlling interests – (22,655) 146,646 – – – – 123,991 123,991 Non-controlling interests

Total equity 767,936 (717,597) 1,517,364 (638,941) (92) 132,454 (66,126) 994,998 994,998 Total equity

4,478,091 Total liabilities and equity

– 11 –

Pages IV-18 (Page 18 of Appendix IV) to IV-22 (Page 22 of Appendix IV) of the Circular:

“FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

Business Overview

For the period of nine months ended 30 September 2020, the Remaining Group recorded total
revenue of approximately HK$367.1 million and net loss after tax of HK$13.6 million.

Revenue

1.	 Banking and financial businesses

Revenue contributed by the banking and financial businesses for the nine months ended 30
September 2020 was approximately HK$285.2 million, a decrease of approximately HK$50.9